Sean Orlowicz
When not in the lab, Sean enjoys
just about anything involving the
outdoors: hiking, climbing, surfing,
etc. He is especially at home in the
mountains, being an avid skier and
motorcyclist.
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 8

For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 7 of 8
TN-0122
Ordering Information
‡ SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder‚ Part No.: AJ0-9000
2.6 µm Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard ULTRA
Cartridges‡ (mm)
SecurityGuard ULTRA
Cartridges‡ (mm)
SecurityGuard ULTRA
Cartridges‡ (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 3/pk 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
C18 00B-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN AJ0-8782 00B-4462-Y0 00D-4462-Y0 AJ0-8775 00B-4462-E0 00D-4462-E0 00F-4462-E0 AJ0-8768
for 2.1 mm ID for 3.0 mm ID for 4.6 mm ID
Kinetex® Core-Shell LC Columns
Strata®-X-C Solid Phase Extraction
Format Sorbent Mass Part Number Unit
Tube
30 mg  8B-S029-TAK** 1 mL (100/box)
30 mg 8B-S029-TBJ 3 mL (50/box)
60 mg  8B-S029-UBJ** 3 mL (50/box)
100 mg 8B-S029-EBJ 3 mL (50/box)
100 mg 8B-S029-ECH 6 mL (30/box)
200 mg 8B-S029-FBJ 3 mL (50/box)
200 mg 8B-S029-FCH 6 mL (30/box)
500 mg 8B-S029-HBJ 3 mL (50/box)
500 mg 8B-S029-HCH 6 mL (30/box)
Giga™ Tube
500 mg 8B-S029-HDG 12 mL (20/box)
1 g 8B-S029-JDG 12 mL (20/box)
1 g 8B-S029-JEG 20 mL (20/box)
2 g 8B-S029-KEG 20 mL (20/box)
5 g 8B-S029-LFF 60 mL (16/box)
96-Well Plate
10 mg 8E-S029-AGB 2 Plates/Box
30 mg 8E-S029-TGB 2 Plates/Box
60 mg 8E-S029-UGB 2 Plates/Box